PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Edward Joseph JENKO	07/15/2009
Mrs. Manon Danielle BELZILE	07/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	
Street Address:	500 Queen Street South	
City:	Bolton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12504689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)859-8499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802 859 8000
Email: cjenko@husky.ca
Correspondent Name: Carolyn Jenko
Address Line 1: 288 North Road

Address Line 4: Milton, VERMONT 05468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-1117-1-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Musgrave

Total Attachments: 1

source=H_1117_1_US_WW_HuskyAssignment_As_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022968 FRAME: 0539 CH \$40,00

500912866

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to **HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.** the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to **Shooting Pot for Feeding Multiple Nozzles** identified in Husky's records as **H-1117** and/or

x set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America,
executed on, or
filed on, Serial Number,
set forth in an international patent application,
executed on, or
filed on, Serial Number,
, serial (tamou,
and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries that may be granted for and derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such patent (including any division, extension, continuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.
I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.
I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to
claim the benefit of any right or priority.
Ed word Date: 15/07/2009 (Quolon by le)
Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above) Date: 15/07/2009 (all mm-yyyy) Witness Signature (above line)
Edward Joseph JENKO Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above)
Full Name of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above) 1 st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 100 Lamore Road Essex, VT 05452 U.S.A.
1 Hiveheor's Residential Address (print). 100 Daniole Road Essex, VI 05452 O.S.A.
120/1 Date: 16-07-2009 (awlyn Jul)
Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mm-yyyy) Witness Signature (above line)
Manon Danielle BELZILE (and lun Len Ko
Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (print above line) Witness Name (print above)
2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (print): <u>353 Hill Road Fairfield, VT 05455 U.S.A.</u>

RECORDED: 07/17/2009

[] Check Box if additional Assignors appear on attached page(s).

REEL: 022968 FRAME: 0540